

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 532359

Sub: Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir /Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), please find attached newspaper cuttings of the advertisement in relation to the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 as specified in Regulation 33 of LODR published in The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) on 10th August, 2024 and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.hitkitglobal.com. Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED



(Khushboo Doshi)

Company secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 10th August, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As Above

तपशील		अलिप्त		एकवित			
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली तिमाही			
		३० जून, २०२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० जून, २०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३० जून, २०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
एकूण उत्पन्न		४,४८६.४२	२,०७३.७६	७,८०२.२३	८,४०९.६९	१२,३०२.१६	११,६२९.०७
कर्पुव निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)		१,५७३.२५	४,६६८.३८	१,५२२.९८	८२२.८९	४,३६२.९२	१,२२६.६९
करोतर आणि अपवादाल्मक बाबी पचात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)		१,१२४.७५	३,४१४.०६	१,१४४.६४	३६३.९९	१६,९३७.८५	६५६.२८
इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (कर प्रभावामर)		३६.५९	१.४४	३०.०६	३६.५९	१.४४	३०.२१
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा)		१,१६१.३४	३,४१५.५०	१,१४४.७०	४००.५८	१६,९३८.९९	६८६.४९
भरण झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमि मूल्य रु १ प्रति समभाग)		३,२६०.९३	३,२६०.९३	३,२६०.९३	३,२६०.९३	३,२६०.९३	३,२६०.९३
प्रति समभाग प्राम्ती (अंतरिम कालावधीसाठी अवार्षिक)							
- मूलभूत (रु)		०.३४	१.०५	०.३४	०.३४	५.१९	०.२६
- सौर्यिकृत (रु)		०.३४	१.०५	०.३४	०.३४	५.१९	०.२६

टीप:

- वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीतील वित्तीय निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

संचालक मंडळाला याबद्दल आणि यासाठी सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2024		31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1779.84	1696.25	1457.00	6636.61
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	46.94	6.98	3.09	128.36
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	38.26	(6.18)	5.87	100.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	44.80	(6.68)	13.77	126.47
Equity Share Capital				
(FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.14	950.14	950.14	950.14
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.40	(0.07)	0.06	1.06

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Thursday, 08th August, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyoplastin.in

For Tokyo Plast International Limited
 Sd/-
 Velji L. Shah
 Director
 DIN No. 0007239

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 08.08.2024

Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
Total Income from Operations		16,312	7,915	17,396
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax		3,158	1,054	4,061
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax		2,542	960	3,285
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year		2,540	997	3,298
Equity Share Capital		449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)		56.56*	21.36*	73.09*

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section.

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०-जून-२४	३१-मार्च-२४	३०-जून-२३	३१-मार्च-२४
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	६,२८६.९३	५,४७८.४९	६,५६२.५९	२२,४९९.५९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादाल्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	१४२.७९	११४.५७	२०८.७०	५२५.३२
३	कालावधीसाठी कर्पुव निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाल्मक बाबीनंतर)	१४२.७९	११४.५७	२०८.७०	५२५.३२
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादाल्मक बाबीनंतर)	८०.७२	७५.००	१५३.५४	३७६.५८
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	८३.५२	७३.४३	१५६.६०	३८५.५९
६	भरण झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमि मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	१२.२१	१२.२१	१२.२१	१२.२१
७	मूलभूत आणि सौर्यिकृत प्रति समभाग प्राम्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अंतरिम कालावधीसाठी अवार्षिक)				
- मूलभूत (रु. मध्ये)		८.७५	८.९३	१६.६५	४०.८४
- सौर्यिकृत (रु. मध्ये)		८.७५	८.९३	१६.६५	४०.८४

टीप:

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅन्ड अड्डिक्शन रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्काषणाचा तपशीलवार उतरावर वार्षिक निष्काषण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीच्या दरम्यान कोणत्याही अपवादाल्मक आणि अनन्यसाधारण बाबी नाहीत. संचालक मंडळाला याबद्दल आणि यासाठी सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

SR NO.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		Three Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
1.	Total Income From Operations	3,345.16	4,481.88	3,655.70	15,437.25
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	165.01	529.69	445.23	1,935.45
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.01	529.69	445.23	1,935.45
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.19	368.07	305.95	1,357.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	127.21	471.55	526.56	1,913.65
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	1,608.23	1,608.23	1,558.23	1,608.23
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) is shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				16,020.89
8.	Earnings per share				
Basic		0.83	2.24	2.15	9.17
Diluted		0.83	2.24	2.15	9.17

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

SR NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		Three Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
1.	Income from operation	3,342.16	3,913.55	3,112.48	13,159.90
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	559.17	525.78	558.12	2,335.31
3.	Profit after tax	405.40	364.19	418.88	1,757.38
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	521.42	467.66	639.49	2,313.51

Notes:

- The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the SEBI website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai | Date: 8th August, 2024

हीट कीट ग्लोबल सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड					
सीआयएन: एल७०१००एमएच१९८८पीएलसी०४९१२९					
नोंद. कार्यालय: ३१३१/बी, रुस्तमजी ईजी शेरा, लक्ष्मी सिंग रोड, मालाड (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६४					
ईमेल: hitkit.global@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.hitkitglobal.com					
३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्काषणे चिंवरण					
(इंग्रिजस सोडून रुपये लाखात)					
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	
				३०.०६.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२४
				(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
प्रवर्तमान महसूल		६.८८	६.५५	६.६६	२०.३६
इतर उत्पन्न		२२.४०	१.४०	१.७७	१३.८७
एकूण उत्पन्न		२९.२८	८.९३	८.४३	३४.२३
खर्च:					
१) वारलेल्या सामग्रीचा खर्च					
२) व्यापारालील मालाची खरेदी		४.२६	६.०५	५.८९	२३.९४
३) इतर मालाच्या खरेदीसाठी खर्च (अंतरिम कालावधीसाठी अवार्षिक)					
४) करीवारी लागू खर्च		१.७८	१.५०	०.७९	३.६३
५) वित्तीय खर्च			०.०५		०.२९
६) परसा, कर्जकीट्टी आणि कामी करचे खर्च					
७) इतर खर्च		३.१२	१.८८	२.३०	२१.६९
एकूण खर्च		९.१६	२५.५२	८.९७	५०.३०
अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि कर्पुव नफा (+)/तोटा (-)		२०.१२	-१६.५९	०.४६	-१६.०६
अपवादाल्मक बाबी			२४०.०२		२५५.७८
कर्पुव नफा (+)/तोटा (-)		२०.१२	२२३.४३	०.४६	२३९.७२
आयकर खर्च					
१) वालू कर					
२) मागील वर्षाच्या तुट/(आधिक्य) साठी तुरुपुदी					
३) इतर खर्च					
कालावधीसाठी नफा (+)/तोटा (-)		२०.१२	२२३.४३	०.४६	२३९.७२
इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर)					
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न		२०.१२	२२३.४३	०.४६	२३९.७२
प्रति समभाग प्राम्ती (दरमि मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)		०.०२१७	०.०६९९	०.००६२	०.०३३७
सौर्यिकृत प्रति समभाग प्राम्ती		०.०६९९	०.००६२	०.००६२	०.०३३७
भरण झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमि मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)		९२८.००	७४०.००	७४०.००	७४०.००

टीप:

- ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्काषणे लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्काषणे लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- करोतर आयोगाच्या अहवालावर (अंतरिम कालावधीसाठी अवार्षिक) संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वार्षिक निष्काषण लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- मागील कालावधीसाठीही अनेकदा अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्काषणे लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

संचालक मंडळाला याबद्दल आणि यासाठी सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

सही/मसुदा देणेची जबाबदारी संचालक मंडळाने सांभाळली आहे.

PARTICULARS		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
Total Income from Operations		16,312	7,915	17,396
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax		3,158	1,054	4,061
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax		2,542	960	3,285
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year		2,540	997	3,298
Equity Share Capital		449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)		56.56*	21.36*	73.09*

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section.

By Order of the Board

Simon Johannes Britsch
 Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
 DIN: 09194547

Place: Thane
 Date: August 8, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	For Quarter Ended		For Year ended		For Quarter ended		For Year ended	
	30th June, 2024	31st March, 2024	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2024	30th June, 2024	31st March, 2024	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2024
1 Total income from operations	4,037.85	3,260.19	2,586.20	12,277.49	4,150.40	3,374.57	2,680.39	12,664.38
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	449.57	315.72	192.80	1,329.97	501.39	342.96	212.29	1,344.76
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	449							

UNI ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LTD.				
(CIN NO. L27100MH1972PLC015950)				
REGISTERED OFFICE : LIBERTY BUILDING, SIR VITHALDAS THACKERSEY MARG, MUMBAI 400 020. E-mail : companysecretary@uniabex.com Website : www.uniabex.com Tel : 022-2203 2797 Fax : 022-2208 2113				
Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024				
(Rs. in Lacs except Earnings Per Share)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4536.52	18414.08	4655.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	974.64	4808.49	1163.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	974.64	4808.49	1163.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	725.60	3545.98	858.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	725.60	3554.08	858.35
6.	Equity Share Capital	197.50	197.50	197.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		11120.04	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	36.74*	179.54	43.46*

* Not Annualised

Notes

- The unaudited financial results ("Statement") has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above statement is reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8 August 2024.
- Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment "Alloy and Steel Castings" as per Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited financial statement for the year then ended and the year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of said financial year, on which auditors have performed a limited review.
- During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, the Board of Directors has recommended final equity dividend of 250% (Rs. 25 per share) of the face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2023-24. The payment of dividend is subject to shareholders approval in the Annual general meeting.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged to render them comparable with the figures of the current period/year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.uniabex.com and also at BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com

For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited

Sd/-

F.D. Neterwala

Chairman

DIN: 00008332

Place: Mumbai

Date : 08 August 2024

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929				
Regd Office : 3131/B, Rustomjee Eazy Zone, Laxmi Singh Road, Malad (West) , Mumbai, 400064 Email : hitkit.global@gmail.com Website : hitkitglobal.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	6.88	6.95	6.66	27.36
Other Income	22.40	1.48	2.77	13.87
Total Revenue	29.28	8.43	9.43	41.23
Expenses:				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.26	6.05	5.89	23.94
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	1.78	1.40	0.79	3.63
e) Finance Costs	-	0.05	-	0.21
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	3.12	18.02	2.30	29.51
Total Expenses	9.16	25.52	8.97	57.30
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional items and tax	20.12	-17.09	0.46	-16.06
Exceptional Items	-	240.02	-	255.78
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.85
Income Tax Expenses				
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
2) Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
3) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.84
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.84
Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)				
Basic Earning per share	0.0217	-0.6949	0.0062	-0.7347
Diluted Earning per share	0.0217	-0.6949	0.0062	-0.7347
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)	928.00	740.00	740.00	740.00

Notes:

- The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business of Fruits & Vegetables' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108- "Operating Segment".
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited
Sd/-

Kamal Agrawal

Managing Director

Din No: 07646000

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2024

Excel Industries Limited					
CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807					
Regd. & Head Office: 184-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400102. Tel.: +91-22-6646-4200, Email: investors@excelind.com, Website: http://www.excelind.co.in					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	26,490.86	23,353.79	21,428.40	82,613.99
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4,111.68	890.23	770.68	2,265.04
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	4,111.68	890.23	770.68	2,265.04
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3,102.15	667.38	587.57	1,701.00
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7,406.06	(1,500.86)	14,671.86	19,945.31
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs.(Face Value Rs. 5/- each)(not annualised) Basic & Diluted	24.68	5.31	4.67	13.53

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	26,490.86	23,353.71	21,428.40	82,613.91
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4,162.47	953.81	741.12	2,019.49
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	4,162.47	953.81	741.12	2,019.49
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3,148.15	730.53	561.16	1,510.71
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	5,384.14	3,701.43	1,049.78	9,813.95
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs.(Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	25.04	5.81	4.46	12.02

Note : The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024, is available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.excelind.co.in.

FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASHWIN C. SHROFF

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

DIN :00019952

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 09,2024

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED				
CIN: L26933MH1933PLC001977				
Registered Office: 11, Happy Home, 244, Waterfield Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050. Telephone: 022-46092152 Email: mwadhwaconstructions@gmail.com				
REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30-06-2024		31-03-2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.15	0.00	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Equity Share Capital	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Other Equity				(118.48)
Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 100/- each)				
Basic	(1.16)	(1.55)	(0.88)	(4.72)
Diluted	(1.16)	(1.55)	(0.88)	(4.72)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.bombaypotteries.com.

For Bombay Potteries & Tiles Limited

Sd/-

Manoj Vasudev Wadhwa

Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 09th August, 2024

HLV LIMITED				
CIN No.: L55101MH1981PLC024097				
Registered Office: The Leela, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 059; Tel: 022-6691 1234; Fax: 022-6691 1212; Email: investor.service@hlvtd.com, Website: www.hlvtd.com				
Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June 2024				
Particulars	(₹ In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended 30-June-24		Year Ended 31-Mar-24	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	4,813	4,421	20,890	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	162	190	2,380	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	162	190	2,380	
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	162	190	2,380	
Total comprehensive income for the year	183	163	2,462	
Equity share capital	13,185	13,185	13,185	
Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	0.02	0.03	0.02	

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hlvtd.com.
- The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2024.
- Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dinesh Nair

Co-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 9th August, 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
	30.06.2024		31.03.2024		31.03.2024	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	16,312	7,915	17,396	51,032		
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	3,158	1,054	4,061	9,414		
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	2,542	960	3,285	7,405		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	2,540	997	3,298	7,440		
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,045		
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	56.56*	21.36*	73.09*	164.77		

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section.

By Order of the Board

Simon Johannes Britsch

Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 09194547

Place: Thane

Date: August 8, 2024

TRENT LIMITED										
A TATA ENTERPRISE										
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 022-67009000										
Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN – L24240MH1952PLC008951										
Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2024										
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				Rs. In Crores	
	For Quarter Ended		For Year ended		For Quarter ended		For Year ended			
	30 th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Audited)	30 th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2024 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	4,037.85	3,260.19	2,586.20	12,277.49	4,150.40	3,374.57	2,680.39	12,664.38	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	449.57	315.72	192.80	1,329.97	501.39	342.96	212.29	1,344.76	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	449.57	859.07	192.80	1,873.32	501.39	919.03	212.29	1,920.83	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	342.15	654.28	148.27	1,435.82	391.21	712.09	166.67	1,477.46	
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	342.81	659.33	149.97	1,445.46	392.08	716.78	169.10	1,490.29	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- per Equity Share)	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	
7	Other equity	4,640.68	4,411.64	3,116.16	4,411.64	4,311.87	4,032.19	2,648.54	4,032.19	
8	Securities Premium Account	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	
9	Network	4,676.23	4,447.19	3,151.71	4,447.19	4,347.42				